Electric multi-turn actuators
Operation instructions
SA 07.1 – SA 48.1
SAR 07.1 – SAR 30.1
AUMA NORM
for flanges type FA
2
Multi-turn actuators SA 07.1 – SA 48.1 / SAR 07.1 – SAR 30.1

56.0 B Pin for control
57.0 B Pin for motor
No. Type Designation
58.0 B Wire for protective earth
59.0 1) B
Pin for motor and thermoswitch
in motor plug
60.0 B
Control unit assly. (but without torque head,
without switches)
61.0 B Torque switching head
70.0 B Motor
70.1 1) B
Motor pin carrier
(without pins)
79.0 2) B Planetary gearing for motor drive assly.
80.0 3) B
Output drive form A assly.
(without thread in stem nut)
80.0013 E Thrust bearing set
80.3 3) E Stem nut form A (without thread)
85.0 3) B Output drive B3
85.0013) E Snap ring
90.0 3) B Output drive D
90.0013) E Snap ring
100 B
Switch for limit/ torque switching
(including pins at wires)
105.0 B
Blinker transmitter including pins at wires
(without impulse disc and insulation plate)
106.0 B Stud bolt for switches
107 E Spacer
151.0 B Heater
152.1 3) B Potentiometer (without slip clutch)
152.2 3) B Slip clutch for potentiometer
153.0 3) B RWG assly.
153.1 3) B
Potentiometer for RWG
(without slip clutch)
153.2 3) B Slip clutch for RWG
153.3 3) B Electronic board RWG
153.5 3) B Wires for RWG
155.0 3) B Reduction gearing
156.0 3) B Mechanical position indicator
160.1 3) E Protection tube(without cap)
160.2 3) E Cap for stem protection tube
S1 S Seal kit, small
S2 S Seal kit, large
Notes:
When placing orders for spare parts, it is essential to mention type of actuator and our commission number (refer to